This applies regardless of whether 

the customs declarations are made for the client by LGI in direct or indirect representation under customs law. In 

particular, when carrying out regular customs declarations for the client, for which import duties of more than € 

25,000.00 (Euro twenty-five thousand) per month are to be expected, LGI requires the client to obtain a bank 

guarantee from a major European bank as security for clearance before executing the order. 

In individual cases, this can only be deviated from by written agreement.  

The bank guarantee to be obtained in this case must serve to secure all present and future customs liabilities